Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q3

Contract Ministry and office,
reference division or branch
Start date number procuring the service

2019-03-06 C19PSA092 Policy, Innovation &
Engagement

2020-10-26 C21PSA032 Corporate Services

2020-11-06 C21PSA034 People and Organizational
Development

2020-11-17 C21PSA038 People and Organizational
Development

2020-12-01 C21PSA039 People and Organizational
Development

2020-12-15 C21PSA040 People and Organizational
Development

2020-12-08 C21PSA043 Corporate Services

2020-12-21 C21PSA044 People and Organizational
Development

2020-12-21 C21PSA045 People and Organizational
Development

2020-12-01 C21PSA046 People and Organizational

Development

Initial Contract
value

Name of the contractor

ANDRESEN, ISABELLE S

ALLUVIAL MANAGEMENT S
CONSULTING INC.

R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD. S
PATHWISE SOLUTIONS INC. S
THREE E TRAINING INC. S
JUSTICE INSTITUTE OF BRITISH S
COLUMBIA

OULTON, ELIZABETH S
R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD. S
THREE E TRAINING INC. $

ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC. S

125,000

14,830

24,750

24,900

22,250

39,120

24,700

18,900

23,250

18,600

Amendment

Amended
Contract value

Description of Work

125,000 60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

60 Professional Services-
Operational & Regulatory

Detailed Description

Behavioural insights scientific research and data
analysis

Deliver 2-day Certified Scrum Product Owner
(CSPO) training

Design and develop new training products for
Project Management 200 course

Update Information Management 117 course
content

Redesign, update and convert Financial
Management 210 course to virtual delivery

Convert Conflict Management for Leaders course
to online delivery

Co-facilitate an external 3rd party benchmarking
exercise of the HRMS contract

Gap review and conversion to online learning for
Project Management 300 course

Review, update, redesign and convert Financial
Management 230 course to virtual delivery

Workplace Violence Practical Skills webinar

Delivery date

2021-07-31

2021-01-31

2021-03-31

2021-03-31

2021-06-30

2021-03-30

2021-04-30

2021-05-31

2021-06-30

2021-01-27

Comments
(Optional, as required)

Effective Date of Amendment #1:
October 24, 2019

Delivery date changed from Mar.
31, 2020 to Dec. 31, 2020.
Effective Date of Amendment #2:
December 10, 2020

Delivery date changed from Dec.
31, 2020 to Jul. 31, 2021.

Procurement Process

401 Competition among vendors on a pre-
qualification list

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

207 Direct Award - Services and Construction
Under $25,000

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)

500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply
Arrangement (CSA)
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