Ministry: BC Public Service Agency

Fiscal Year and Quarter FY21 Q3

	Contract reference	Ministry and office, division or branch		Initia	l Contract	Current	Amended				Comments (Optional, as required)	
Start date	number	procuring the service	Name of the contractor		value	Amendment	Contract val		Detailed Description	Delivery date	• • •	Procurement Process
2019-03-06	C19PSA092	Policy, Innovation & Engagement	ANDRESEN, ISABELLE	\$	125,000		\$ 125,0	00 60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Behavioural insights scientific research and data analysis	2021-07-31	October 24, 2019 Delivery date changed from Mar. 31, 2020 to Dec. 31, 2020. Effective Date of Amendment #2: December 10, 2020 Delivery date changed from Dec.	401 Competition among vendors on a prequalification list
2020-10-26	C21PSA032	Corporate Services	ALLUVIAL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING INC.	\$	14,830			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Deliver 2-day Certified Scrum Product Owner (CSPO) training	2021-01-31	31, 2020 to Jul. 31, 2021.	500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-11-06	C21PSA034	People and Organizational Development	R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	24,750			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Design and develop new training products for Project Management 200 course	2021-03-31		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-11-17	C21PSA038	People and Organizational Development	PATHWISE SOLUTIONS INC.	\$	24,900			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Update Information Management 117 course content	2021-03-31		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-12-01	C21PSA039	People and Organizational Development	THREE E TRAINING INC.	\$	22,250			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Redesign, update and convert Financial Management 210 course to virtual delivery	2021-06-30		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-12-15	C21PSA040	People and Organizational Development	JUSTICE INSTITUTE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA	\$	39,120			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Convert Conflict Management for Leaders course to online delivery	2021-03-30		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-12-08	C21PSA043	Corporate Services	OULTON, ELIZABETH	\$	24,700			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Co-facilitate an external 3rd party benchmarking exercise of the HRMS contract	2021-04-30		207 Direct Award - Services and Construction Under \$25,000
2020-12-21	C21PSA044	People and Organizational Development	R.F. BINNIE & ASSOCIATES LTD.	\$	18,900			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Gap review and conversion to online learning for Project Management 300 course	2021-05-31		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-12-21	C21PSA045	People and Organizational Development	THREE E TRAINING INC.	\$	23,250			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Review, update, redesign and convert Financial Management 230 course to virtual delivery	2021-06-30		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)
2020-12-01	C21PSA046	People and Organizational Development	ARETE SAFETY AND PROTECTION INC	c. \$	18,600			60 Professional Services- Operational & Regulatory	Workplace Violence Practical Skills webinar	2021-01-27		500 Purchase from a Corporate Supply Arrangement (CSA)